118 North Clark Street

y . Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
mEEE, \
I, |- County

Yo . 4

Legislation Text

File #: 18-1277, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County
Vendor: Northwestern University, Evanston, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to amend contract
Good(s) or Service(s): Enterprise-wide mental health services for minors
Original Contract Period: 12/1/2017-11/30/2018

Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $4,652,473.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 11/15/2017, $4,652,473.00
Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A
This Increase Requested: N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2018: $0

Accounts: Juvenile Probation, 1326-260; Juvenile Temporary Detention Center, 1440-272
Contract Number(s): 1753-16842

Concurrences:
The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.
Summary: This Amendment modifies Contract No. 1753-16842 with Northwestern University for mental health
services for court involved youth for the Office of the Chief Judge, with respect to the insurance and indemnification

provisions.

The Office of the Chief Judge is requesting the County to indemnify Northwestern University for actions arising out of its
contractual responsibilities. This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/30/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

